(i)	 Foreign currency risk (continued)

		  The Group also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for working capital
purposes. At the end of the reporting period, such foreign currency balances for the Group are as
follows:

			   2012	 2011
			   RM’000	 RM’000

	 US Dollar (“USD”)		  8,808	 4,773
	 Chinese Renminbi (“RMB”)		  466	 284
	 Indonesian Rupiah (“IDR”)		  1,011	 211

			   10,285	 5,268

		  The Group is exposed to transactional currency risk. Such exposures arise from substantial purchases
of raw materials and moulds from Taiwan, China, India and South Korea. These purchases are mainly
invoiced in New Taiwan Dollar (“NTD”) and the USD. The Group exports to Asean and Non-Asean
regions are mainly denominated in USD.

		  The Group did not enter into any forward foreign exchange contract during the financial year.

		  Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

		  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible
change in the USD exchange rate against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities,
with all other variables held constant.

			   Group
			   2012	 2011
			   RM’000	 RM’000
			   Profit	 Profit
			   after tax	 after tax

	 USD/RM	 - strengthen by 5%		  536	 457
		  - weaken by 5% 		  (536)	 (457)

		  Any change in NTD, IDR and RMB exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the
Group entities would not have any significant impact to the Group’s financial statements.

	 (ii)	 Liquidity and cash flow risk

		  It is the Group’s policy to ensure its ability to service its cash obligation in the future by way of measures
and forecasts of its cash commitments, monitoring and maintaining a level of cash and cash equivalents
deemed adequate to the Group’s operations and development activities. The Group also maintains
flexibility in funding by keeping committed credit lines available.